1 st Pressed Original Sheet No. 3

P.S.C.KY. NO. 1

BOSTON WATER DISTRICT

C. Any customer desiring to discontinue the water service to his premises for any reason must give notice of discontinuance in writing at the business office of the District; otherwise, a customer shall remain liable for all water used and service rendered by the Distirct until said notice is received by the District.

D. Bills and notices relating to the conduct of the business of the district will be mailed to the customer at the address listed on the users agreement unless a change of address has been filed in writing with the Distirct; and the District shall not otherwise be responsible for delivery of any bill or notice nor will the customer be excused from the payment of any bill or any performance required in said notice.

E. Bills for water service are due and payable at the office of the District, or to any designated agent, on the date of issue. The past due date shall be the tenth day after the date of issue. Bills will be dated and mailed on the first day of each month.

2 All bills not paid on or before the past due date shall be deemed delinquent. The district may serve a customer a written final notice of said delinquency. If delinquent bill is not paid within ten days after date of such final notice, the water supply to the customer may be discontinued without further notice.

3 Meters will be read monthly between the 15th and 20th of each month.

F. Where the water supply to the customer has been discontinued for non-payment of delinquent bills, a charge of \$15.00 will be made for reconnection of water service, but the reconnection will not be made until after all delinquent bills and other charges, if any, owed by the customer to the district have been

by

pard.CHECKED Utility Regulatory Commission JUL 8 1980 S AND TARIFFS RATES AND TARIFFS

Issued by BOSTON WATER DISTRICT

20

I

Booker McClaskey, Chairman

issued date April 15, 1980

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1

DISTRICT

BOSTON WATER DISTRICT

- C. Any customer desiring to discontinue the water service to his premises for any reason must give notice of discontinuance in writing at the business office of the District; otherwise, a customer shall remain liable for all water used and service rendered by the District until said notice is received by the District.
- D. Bills and notices relating to the conduct of the business of the district will be mailed to the customer at the address listed on the users agreement unless a change of address has been filed in writing with the District; and the District shall not otherwise be responsible for delivery of any bill or notice nor will the customer be excused from the payment of any bill or any performance required in said notice.
- E.1 Bills for water service are due and payable at the office of the District, or to any designated agent, on the date of issue. The past due date shall be the tenth day after the date of issue. Bills will be dated and mailed on the first day of each month.
 - 2 All bills not paid on or before the past due date shall be deemed delinquent. The district may serve a customer a written final notice of said delinquency. If delinquent bill is not paid within ten days after date of such final notice, the water supply to the customer may be discontinued without further notice.
 - 3 Meters will be read monthly between the 15th and 20th of each month.
- F. Where the water supply to the customer has been discontinued for non-payment of delinquent bills, a charge of \$8.00 will be made for reconnection of water service, but the reconnection will not be made until after all delinquent bills and pther charges, if any, owed by the customer to the district have been paid.



Effective date May 1, 1968

ginal Sheet No. 7

For Boston, Kentucky P. S. C. KY. NO. 1

BOSTON WATER DISTRICT

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

APPLICABLE - Parts of Nelson and Hardin County. See Exhibit "A"

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE , Farm, Commercial and Special

RATES

The following rates are published by the District pursuant to order of Public Service Commission dated July 5, 1967, P. S. C. Case #4635. Attached hereto for reference and made a part hereof marked Exhibit "B" is a copy of the customer contract entered into between the District and each customer served.

Class C Service

Connecting fee -\$275.00 I

First	2,000 ga	allons per	month	\$6.00 minimum	
Next	1,000 ga	allons per	month	\$1.50 per 1000 gallons	
Next	1,000 ga	allons per	month	\$1.00 per 1000 gallons	
Over	5,000 ga	allons per	month	C751 per 1000 gallons	
				Utility Regulatory Commission	

CLASS B SERVICE

First Next Over

4,000 11,000 15,000 gallons p

3.



gallons	per	month	\$7.50	S AND	TARIFFS	
gallons	per	month	.75	per	1000	gallons
gallons	per	month	.65	per	1000	gallons

Issued by BOSTON WATER DISTRICT

by

Booker McClaskey

Issued date April 15, 1980

Effective date 5-/-6?

Original Sheet No. 7

For Boston, Kentucky P.S.C. Ky. No. I

BOSTON WATER DISTRICT

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

APPLICABLE - Parts of Nelson and Hardin County. See Exhibit "A"

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE -Domestic, Farm, Commercial and Special

RATES

The following rates are published by the District pursuant to order of Public Service Commission dated July 5, 1967, P.S.C. Case #4635. Attached hereto for reference and made a part hereof marked Exhibit "B" is a copy of the customer contract entered into between the District and each customer served.

Class C Service

Connecting fee -\$125.00

First2,000 gallons per month \$6.00 minimumNext1,000 gallons per month \$1.50 per 1000 gallonsNext1,000 gallons per month \$1.00 per 1000 gallonsOver5,000 gallons per month.75 per 1000 gallons

<u>Class B Service</u>

Connecting fee-\$250.00

Issued by BOSTON WATER DISTRICT

Booker McClask

Chairman

First4,000 gallons per month\$7.50 minimumNext11,000 gallons per month.75 per 1000 gallonsOver15,000 gallons per month.65 per 1000 gallons

by

3.

Issued date February 8, 1969

Effective date May 1, 1968